Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/4 Edition: 22 15 1.11-2054 E
DESCRIPTION
Direct operated 2/2- and 3/2-way solenoid poppet valve in screw-in
cartridge construction for cavity according to ISO 7789. By means
of the pressure tight switching solenoid, the pressure compen-
sated, metallically sealing poppet spool is either opened or closed.
The seat spool guide is sealed by means of an O-ring. The rotable,

3 1
a b
TYPE CODE
 S D Z PM18 -  -  /  /  -  #
Poppet valve
Direct operated
Explosion proof, Ex ia
Screw-in cartridge M18 x 1,5
Designation of symbols acc. to table
Coil resistance 100 Ohm 100
 152 Ohm 152
Equipment group I (Mining) Z319 only in combination with coil resistance 100 Ω
 II (Surface) T6
Connection execution  D
  K
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
Design index (subject to change)
1.11-2054
Solenoid operated poppet valve cartridge
 ◆ direct operated
 ◆ intrinsically safe
 ◆ 2/2- and 3/2-way
 ◆ Qmax = 8 l/min
 ◆ p max = 250 bar
M18 x 1,5
ISO 7789
                Ex ia I Ma
                Ex ia II T5 / T6 Ga
xII 1 G Ex ia II C T6, T5
xI M1  Ex ia I Ma
APPLICATION
Wandfluh solenoid operated poppet valve cartridges are used
where tight closing functions are essential like leakage-free load
holding, clamping or gripping. For machining the cartridge cavity in
steel and aluminum blocks, cavity tools are available (hire or
purchase). Please refer to the data sheets in register 2.13.
Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/4 Edition: 22 15 1.11-2054 E
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protection class IP65
Relative duty factor Continuous operation
Switching frequency 1'800 / h
Service life time 107 (number of switching cycles,
theoretically)
Voltage tolerance ± 10 % with regard to nominal voltage
Limiting current at
50 °C
Imin = 90 mA (100 Ω execution)
Imin = 64 mA (152 Ω execution)
Temperature class T1…T6
Coil resistance 100 Ω, 152 Ω
Minimum power
consumption
Pmin = 0,81 W (100 Ω execution)
Pmin = 0,62 W (152 Ω execution)
Note! Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-185
ACTUATION
Actuation Switching solenoid, wet pin push type,
pressure tight
Execution M.Z45 (Data sheet 1.1-185) rotatable in
steps of 90 ° and easy exchangeable
Connection Through cable gland for cable Ø 6…12 mm
two phase conductors +/- as well as one
ground conductor
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Designation 2/2-, 3/2-poppet valve
Construction Direct operated